DATA SHEET
Si53258/Si53254 8/4-Output PCIe Gen 1/2/3/4/5/6 
Clock Buffers
The Si53258/54 are the industry's highest performance
and lowest power automotive grade PCI Express
fanout buffers for PCIe Gen1/2/3/4/5/6 common clock
and/or SRIS applications. The Si53258 and Si53254
source eight and four 100 MHz PCIe differential clock

2 December 6, 2023
DATA SHEET Si53258/Si53254
2.  Ordering Guide
Table 1. Si53258/Si53254 Ordering Guide
Number of
Outputs
Number of
Inputs Part Number Package Type Temperature
8
1
Si53258A-D01AM 40-QFN
Automotive temperature range:
–40 to 105 °C
Si53258A-D01AMR 40-QFN, tape and reel
2
Si53258A-D03AM 40-QFN
Si53258A-D03AMR 40-QFN, tape and reel
4
1
Si53254A-D01AM 32-QFN
Si53254A-D01AMR 32-QFN, tape and reel
2
Si53254A-D03AM 40-QFN
Si53254A-D03AMR 40-QFN, tape and reel
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206324B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
3 December 6, 2023
DATA SHEET Si53258/Si53254
3.  Functional Description
3.1.  Functional Block Diagrams
3.1.1. Si53258A-D01AM Functional Block Diagram
Figure 1. Si53258A-D01AM Functional Block Diagram
3.1.2. Si53254A-D01AM Functional Block Diagram
Figure 2. Si53254A-D01AM Functional Block Diagram
CLKIN
OUT0
OE1:0
OE2
OUT1
OUT2
OE3
OUT3
OE4
OUT4
OUT5
OUT6
OE5
OE6
IMP_SEL
LOS
OUT7
OE7
Control
CLKIN
OUT0
OE1:0
OE2
OUT1
OUT2
OE3
OUT3
IMP_SEL
Control
LOS
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206324B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
4 December 6, 2023
DATA SHEET Si53258/Si53254
3.1.3. Si53258A-D03AM Functional Block Diagram
Figure 3. Si53258A-D03AM Functional Block Diagram
3.1.4. Si53254A-D03AM Functional Block Diagram
Figure 4. Si53254A-D03AM Functional Block Diagram
OUT0